A substitute declaration of certification in accordance with Italian Presidential Decree 

445/2000, in accordance with the model in APPENDIX 3, duly completed and signed by 

the Bidder. 

2. Original proof of the establishment of a provisional guarantee, equal to 10% (ten percent) 

of the starting price of the auction, equal to € 208.000,00 - two hundred and eight 

thousand euros/00 cents, either by means of a two-line bank cheque made out to the 

order of the Embassy of Italy in Athens, or by means of an original proof of deposit in the 

bank account of the Embassy, as defined in paragraph (B)3 - 'Guarantees'. 

3. A copy of a valid identification document of the person signing the offer.

[...]

Guarantees. 

In order to be admitted to the auction, all participants in the auction are required to provide the 

original evidence of the provisional guarantee, which must amount to 10% (ten percent) of the 

starting price of the auction, i.e.: € 208.000,00 - two hundred and eight thousand euros/00 

cents. 

The guarantee can be made by deposit in the bank account in the name of:  

Embassy of Italy (ITALIAN EMBASSY) 

National Bank of Greece, 

Branch 11-13 Skoufa Str., 10673 Athens, 

IBAN: GR0801101390000013947120054. 

This deposit may be replaced by a two-line bank cheque made out to the order of the Embassy of